
20.04.45. Alta    Giant Slalom, men 

 

 

 

course name: Wildcat Bowl  

course length: 1600 m  

course setter: James Laughlin 

 

 

 

  1. Barney McLean  USA     58.8  100 

  2. Pierre Jalbert  CND 

and Mac Maeser  USA  1.00.0  98.00 

  4. Dick Movitz  USA  1.00.2  97.67 

  5. Sepp Benedicter  GER*  1.01.8  95.15 

  6. Charles Blum  SUI  1.02.0  94.84 

  

  7. Ryden Skinner  USA  1.05.2  90.19 

  8. Peter Garrett  USA  1.06.0  89.09 

  9. Dick Kirby  USA  1.07.0  87.74 

10. Jack Reddish  USA  1.07.4  87.24 

11. Chuck Hibbard  USA  1.07.8  86.73 

 

12. Jim Huidekorper     USA  1.12.6  80.99 

13. Don McDonald  USA  1.13.2  80.33 

14. Jim Klein   USA  

and Billy Andre  CND  1.16.0  77.37 

 

16. Laurie Mauss  USA  1.20.8  72.77  

17. Norman Oakvik  USA  1.22.0  71.71 

 

18. Richard Knowles  USA  1.39.0  59.39 

19. Tomas Tomasi  USA  1.43.2  56.98 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



20.04.45. Alta    Giant Slalom, women 

 

 

 

course name: Wildcat Bowl  

course length: 1600 m  

course setter: James Laughlin 

 

 

 

  1. Barbara Kidder  USA  1.08.4  100.00 

 

  2. Paula Kann  USA  1.10.6  96.88 

  3. Rhona Wurtele  CND  1.11.0  96.34 

     

  4. Rhoda Wurtele  CND  1.13.8  92.68  

  5. Virginia Huidekoper    USA  1.16.0  90.00 

  6. Eleanor Boyle  CND  1.17.0  88.83 

 

  7. Yvonne Broders  USA  1.29.0  76.85 

  8. Edna Bonn   USA  1.29.2  76.68 

 

  9. Betty Tepper  USA  1.39.6  68.67 

 

10. Dodie Post   USA  1.45.4  64.89 

 

11. Shannon Gallagher USA  2.03.8  55.25 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



21.04.45. Alta        Downhill, men  

 

 

 

course name: Honeycomb to DeadMan Gulch 

course setter: James Laughlin  

 

 

 

  1. Charles Blum  SUI   100.00 

 

  2. Barney McLean  USA   96.92 

  3. Jack Reddish  USA   94.38 

  4. Pierre Jalbert  CND   92.31  

  5. Mac Maeser  USA   91.64 

  6. Dick Kirby  USA   91.16 

  7. Jim Huidekorper     USA   90.00 

  8. Norman Oakvik  USA   89.06 

 

  9. Peter Garrett  USA   83.08 

10. Dick Movitz  USA   81.68 

 

 

 

 

21.04.45. Alta     Downhill, women  

 

 

 

course name: Honeycomb to DeadMan Gulch 

 

 

  1. Edna Bonn   USA   100.00 

 

  2. Eleanor Boyle  CND   97.60 

and Yvonne Broders  USA   97.71 

  4. Rhoda Wurtele  CND   95.31 

 

  5. Dodie Post   USA   91.20 

 

  6. Paula Kann  USA   87.34 

  7. Barbara Kidder  USA   86.21 

  8. Jean Litchfield  USA   85.00 

  9. Rhona Wurtele  CND   83.30 

10. Virginia Huidekoper    USA   81.54 

 



22.04.45. Alta         Slalom, men 

  

 

course name: Collins-mine  

course setter: Fred Iselin  

 

 

  1. Jack Reddish  USA  106.7  100.00 

  2. Mac Maeser  USA  108.8  98.07 

  3. Barney McLean  USA  109.8  97.18   

  4. Pierre Jalbert  CND  109.9  97.09 

 

  5. Norman Oakvik  USA  119.9  89.00 

  6. Tomas Tomasi  USA  120.0  88.92 

  7. Ryden Skinner  USA  121.8  87.60 

  8. Charles Blum  SUI  122.2  87.32 

   

  9. Dick Kirby  USA  130.1  82.01 

10. Peter Garrett  USA  130.4  81.83 

 

11. Laurie Mauss  USA  139.8  76.32 

 

12. Jim Klein   USA  145.5  73.33 

13. Dick Movitz  USA  147.8  72.19    

14. Chuck Hibbard  USA  150.8  70.76 

 

 

22.04.45. Alta      Slalom, women 

 

 

 

  1. Rhona Wurtele  CND  122.6  100.00 

  2. Barbara Kidder  USA  123.5  99.27 

  3. Rhoda Wurtele  CND  126.2  97.15 

 

  4. Dodie Post   USA  143.7  85.32 

  5. Yvonne Broders  USA  144.0  85.14  

  6. Edna Bonn   USA  144.7  84.73 

  7. Paula Kann  USA  145.8  84.09 

  8. Jean Litchfield  USA  146.8  83.52 

 

  9. Virginia Huidekoper    USA  155.2  79.00 

 

10. Eleanor Boyle  CND  227.9  53.78 

11. Shirley Strandquist    USA   365.9  

 



22.04.45. Alta     Alpine Combined, men 

 

 

 

 

  1. Barney McLean  USA  100 96.92 97.18  294.10 

 

  2. Mac Maeser  USA  98.00 91.64 98.07  287.71 

  3. Pierre Jalbert  CND  98.00 92.31 97.09  287.40 

 

  4. Charles Blum  SUI  94.84 100 87.32  282.16 

  5. Jack Reddish  USA  87.24 94.38 100  281.62 

 

  6. Dick Kirby  CND  87.74 91.16 82.01  260.91 

 

  7. Peter Garrett  USA  89.09 83.08 81.83  253.80 

  8. Ryden Skinner  USA  90.19 74.76 87.60  252.55 

  9. Dick Movitz  USA  97.67 81.68 72.19  251.54  

10. Norman Oakvik  USA  71.71 89.06 89.00  249.77 

 

11. Jim Huidekorper     USA  80.99 90.00 64.74  235.73 

12. Jim Klein   USA  77.37 74.00 73.33  224.71 

13. Laurie Mauss  USA  72.77 69.43 76.32  218.52  

14. Chuck Hibbard  USA  86.73 62.28 70.76  217.77 

 

 

 

22.04.45. Alta     Alpine Combined, women 

 

 

 

1. Barbara Kidder  USA  100 86.21 99.27  285.48 

2. Rhoda Wurtele  CND  92.68 95.31 97.15  285.14 

 

3. Rhona Wurtele  CND   96.34 83.30 100  279.64 

 

4. Paula Kann   USA  96.88 87.34 84.09  268.31 

5. Edna Bonn   USA  76.68 100 84.73  261.41 

6. Virginia Huidekoper    USA  90.00 81.54 79.00  260.54 

7. Yvonne Broders  USA  76.85 97.71 85.14  259.70 

 

8. Dodie Post   USA  64.89 91.20 85.32  241.41  

9. Eleanor Boyle  CND  88.83 97.60 53.78  240.21 

 

 


